Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,147 030 01 0
5. Status: X Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve N of C Form [[] water Tube [ Driller Copy X Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 64867 | 7c. Landowner(s) ' Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

BRENDEN HIRT
30698 NW CHASE RD
GARNETT KS 66032

7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Landowner Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
7a.
8. WUR Correspondent Person ID 9. Use of Water:  Changing? []Yes No
New to system [] Add Seq# o
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form [ | [ Groundwater Surface Water
Agree []Yes [INo : X IRR 'CIREC [ DEW [J MUN
- [JsTK [JSseD [ bom 1 coN
a.
OHYDDRG [JWTRPWR [J ART RECHRG
[CIIND SIC:___ [CIOTHER:____
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2020 11. Perfection Date: ___12/31/2024 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:

Date Prepared: 4/16/2019 By: DWS
Date Entered: (¢](p boa Byte M

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)



File No. 50,147

15. Formation Code:

Drainage Basin: POTTAWATOMIE

Stream: KENOMA CREEK TRIBS

CREEK County: AN Special Use: 1A, 1A1, AND 1A2
(POTTAWATOMIE CREEK)
16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity
T
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV . .
ENT Qualifier S T R ID N W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
v 84905 SW NE SE 25 19 17E 1 1436 733 1600 80 1600 80 49,523*
v 87109 SE NE SE 25 19 17E 2 1394 186
v 87213 SWNWSE 25 19 17E 3 1450 2450
18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity 100 ac/ft  Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity 100 ac/ft
19. Limitation: aflyr at . gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at ' apm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
20. Meter Required? B Yes [] No To be installed by 12/31/2020 Date Acceptable Meter Installed
21. ?'ace of Use NEY NWY SWY% SEY Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE Nnw | sw ]| seE | NEfNw|sw|seE|Ne|nNw |[sw ]| SE] NE|NwW ]| sw | SE
ENT PUSE S T R D % % w | % | w]l v | wn|w]| %] nw]|n]|n Y % % %
N 67544 25 19 17E 1 40 | 40 80 | 7a. No 49,523

Comments: *FILE NO. 49,523 WILL BE DISMISSED UPON APPROVAL OF THIS NEW APPLICATION. THIS DISMISSAL WILL ELIMINATE ANY
OVERLAPPING FILES IN PD AND PU.

Specrad _cordikion ! Muth - Pend P\'OAf(?\’




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: April 16, 2019

FROM: Doug Schemm RE: Application, File No. 50,147; and
Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,523

Brenden Hirt has filed Application, File No. 50,147 for a hydra-pondster permit to appropriate 100
acre-feet of surface water at the rate of natural flows to be stored in three (3) proposed reservoirs located
in the Southeast Quarter of Section 25, in Township 19 South, Range 17 East, Anderson County, Kansas.
The dams are located on various fributaries to Kenoma Creek within the Pottawatomie Creek basin. The
points of diversion are located on property owned by the applicant, and he has signed the application form
stating he has legal access to the points of diversion. The entire place of use is owned by the applicant,
and it comprises a total of 80 acres. One of the reservoirs is existing and currently authorized under
Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,5623. The applicant has submitted a voluntary closure for this senior
file, contingent upon approval of this new application.

Please note that the Division of Water Resources has developed a Multiple Reservoir (Hydra-
Pondster) program, which is applicable to multiple reservoirs located on different tributary streams, with the
potential that water is transferred between them. Therefore, these three reservoirs can be listed under one
application. NOTE: The (Hydra-Pondster) program is designed to simplify the management of muitiple
reservoirs, which are used for the same irrigation project. The reservoirs can collect natural flows, and can
have water pumped into them from other sources (e.g. groundwater wells or stream pump sites). In
addition, water can be moved between individual reservoirs.

The applicant is required to sign a form (see attached) wherein he understands and agrees that the
owner shall bypass natural flow and/or release water from storage when directed by the Chief Engineer or
his authorized representative, in order to satisfy reasonable requests by senior water rights and permits,
and to comply with any applicable minimum desirable streamflow requirements. That for purposes of
administration, all water contained within the primary pools of the reservoirs shall be considered to be
stored from natural flows.

All three reservoirs have very limited drainage areas and limited runoff potential (see site map).
Runoff computations determined that the 74 acres of combined drainage area for the reservoirs, will
generate 100 acre-feet of runoff (16”) in 1 out of every five (5) years (a 20% chance). Therefore, per
K.A.R. 5-6-5, this quantity IS the limiting factor, and the application was processed with a storage quantity
of 100 acre-feet and a direct use quantity of 80 acre-feet. The requested quantity of water for direct use
(rediversion) of 80 acre-feet for irrigation use on 80 acres, provides 1 acre-feet per acre, which is the
maximum allowable of 1.0 acre-feet per acre in Anderson County, Kansas, per K.A.R. 5-3-24. Please note
that the applicant added a third reservoir on the west end of the property and the site map has been
updated to show its location.

The applicant owns all upstream property, and he identified three downstream landowners within
one-half (%2) mile of their property lines. Nearby landowner letters were sent out on January 31, 2019. No
responses of any kind were received. There is only one other surface water right within a two-mile radius
according to the WRIS database. This existing water right (File No. 49,640) is located on a different
tributary stream and would not be impaired with approval of this application.



Brenden Hirt - Membrandum
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The existing structure under File No. 49,523 was reviewed by DWR Water Structures Program staff,
during processing of the senior files and was determined to be non-jurisdictional for structures permitting.
As noted above, these are all small dams with limited run-off potential and limited capacity, and all would
be non-jurisdictional for structures permitting based on this previous review.

As allowed by K.S.A. 82a-706(c) approved water flow meters shall be installed on the re-diversion
- works, which directly serve the places of use. If any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the
water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also need to be installed.

In an April 16, 2019 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office, stated that
the referenced new application should be approved. Based on the above discussion, that this area is open
to new appropriations, the proposed appropriation of water is reasonable, proper metering will be installed,
and senior rights will not be impacted, it is recommended that the referenced new application be approved,
and that Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,523 be dismissed as requested.

Doug Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



1320 Research Park Drive

Marihattan, KS 66502 ' 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
785-564-6700 a'ns aS Topeka, KS 66612
www. agriculture ks.gov =~ Department of Agriculture _ 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
June 7, 2019 E"
Lk “Copy
BRENDEN HIRT | IS
30698 NW CHASE RD :

GARNETT KS 66032
RE: Appropriation of Water, File Nos. 50,147 and 49,523
Dear Mr. Hirt:

Enclosed is a permit (File No. 50,147) authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed diversion

* - works and to appropriate water for beneficial use as set forth in the permit. Your attention is directed to the

enclosures and to the terms, conditions, limitations, and requirements specified in this permit.

Notice must be filed on the enclosed form once the diversion works have been completed. Failure to
complete the diversion works within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will
result in dismissal of this permit. If you need an extension of time, you must request it before the deadline for
completion set forth in the permit. Any request for an extension of time must be accompanied by the
statutorily required fee, which is currently $100.00.

An acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the re-diversion works authorized by this permit prior to
using water. An annual water use report must be filed with the Chief Engineer by March 1, following the end
of each calendar year. If a complete annual water use report is not received by the deadline, then a fine may
be assessed and all water use under such permit or right may be suspended. Reports submitted in paper form
will be assessed a $20 per file number paper filing fee. In order to avoid this filing fee, you may submit your
report online at www. kswaterusereport.org. :

The approval of your application constitutes a permit to appropriate water. It does not give authority to
construct any dam or other stream obstruction regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a. It does not give
authority to access any right-of-way or authorize trespassing upon or injury to public or private property. It
may also be necessary for you to comply with other local, state or federal requirements.

Enclosed is an informational sheet that sets forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which
will establish the extent of your perfected water right. Additional information and applicable forms may be
found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. !

In addition, enclosed is the Findings and Order by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, dismissing Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,523 as you requested in the '
“Voluntary Waiver of Hearing & Dismissal of Water Right” form received in our office on October 19, 2018.
Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,147 essentially replaces this current appropriation.
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If you have any questions or need assistance with any of these requirements, please contact our office at 785-

' 564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. If you call, please reference the file number so
_ we can help you more efficiently.

Slncerely, ‘
MM
: Knsten A. Baum

New Application Unit Superv1sor
- Division of Water Resources

KAB:dws
Enclosure(s)

pc:  Topeka Field Office



THE STATE OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This is not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 50,147 of the applicant

BRENDEN HIRT
30698 NW CHASE RD
GARNETT KS 66032

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed
with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1.  That the priority date assigned to such application is October 19, 2018.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in the
application, as follows:

NE% : NWYi SWV. _ SE%
Sec. Twp. Range | NEV: | NWYs| SWYs| SEY | NEY: | NWY4| SWVs| SEV. [NEY4) NWYs | SWY4 | SEYi| NEVa NWY% | SW¥% | SE%

25 198 17E : ' 40 | 40 80

TOTAL

3. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to all natural flows of unnamed tributaries to Kenoma
Creek (Pottawatomie Creek), not needed to satisfy all vested rights and prior appropriation rights to be
incrementally accumulated as reservoir storage space becomes available to a maximum extent of 100
acre-feet per calendar year in three (3) reservoirs created by dams located as follows: one dam in the
Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW% NEY: SEY:) of Section 25,
more particularly described as being near a point 1,436 feet North and 733 feet West of the Southeast
corner of said section; one dam in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter
(SEY% NEY: SEY4) of Section 25, more particularly described as being near a point 1,394 feet North and 186
feet West of the Southeast corner of said section; and one dam in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SWY NWYa SEY:) of Section 25, more particularly described as being
near a point 1,450 feet North and 2,450 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section; all in Township 19
South, Range 17 East, Anderson County, Kansas, to provide 80 acre-feet of water as needed for direct
irrigation use to be withdrawn, released or otherwise diverted from the reservoirs at a re-diversion rate of
approximately 1,600 gallons per minute (3.57 c.f.s.). A reasonable maximum re-diversion rate will be
established during the perfection period and assigned at certification.
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4. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2020 or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee, which is currently $400.00, when construction of the works has been
completed. Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result‘in revocation of the permit. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
" accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00. :

5. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the aptual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2024 or any authorized extension thereof. Any request
for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadiine and shall be accompanied
by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00.

6. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a wgter appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount foupd by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the

application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

7. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing
‘water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

8. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quaptity’ of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion. :

9. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-p01 through 305a to construct any -
dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public or

private property.

10. That all re-diversion works constructed under the authority of |this permit into which any type of

chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumpep from the re-diversion works shall
be equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capgble of preventing pollution of the
source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief

Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.
11. That an-acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the re-diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance with the Kansas Administrative‘ Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12
adopted by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to prpvide an accurate quantity of water
diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of

the report year).

12. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete recorqs from which the quantity of water
diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the §pplicant shall file an annual water
use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of eacl‘1 calendar year. Failure to file the

“annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

- 13. Thatno wafer user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority of
this permit.
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" 14. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and _
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the pnonty date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
application.

15. That the right to app'ropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source of
supply to which this water right applies.

16. That the owner shall bypass natural flow and/or release water from storage when directed by the
Chief Engineer or his authorized representative, in order to satisfy reasonable requests by senior water
rights and permits, and to comply with any applicable minimum desirable streamflow requirements. That for
purposes of water right administration, all water collected and stored in these reservoirs shall be considered
to be natural flows.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW

If you are aggrie\ied by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or -
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your rlght to
administrative review by the Secretary.

~To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be filed -
within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after
this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777

If you do not file a request for an eVIdentlary hearing before the Chief Englneer you may petltlon for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the
request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be
filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agnculture Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-
6777.
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)

i

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set forth -
above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agenc3|/ action as defined in K.S.A.. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or admlnlstratlve review may preclude further
judicial review under th & Kansas Judicial Review Act.

day ow | , 2019, in Manhaﬂ%n, Riley County, Kansas.

Ordered thls

3y
/

2. P -

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

- Water Appropqatlon Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

State of Kansas ) ' |
| ) S8 | |
County of Riley ) : '

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6 = day of \LI\L , 2019,
by Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program_Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appointment Expires

August 23,2020

Notary Rublic

!

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this f!" day t}\b\’» , 2019, | héreby ceftlfy that the foregoing Approval of

Application, File No. 50,147, dates._Y¥Jn_2 5" zb‘lq was malléd postage prepaid, first class, US

mail to the following:

BRENDEN HIRT . 1
30698 NW CHASE RD | |
GARNETT KS 66032 -

With photocopies to: ' , - ‘

Division of Water

Topeka Field Office

o

Resources



. THE S'TATE : gk ! OF KANSAS

 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE BIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES |

: . Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agrlculture S DavrdW Barfreld Chief Engineer
- B A ,Water Resources
T -+~ - Received
' \,E'IE v o Flle Numiber 50 I"(’\ . OCI 19 2I118
AP'.\;\C _' Thrs |tem to be completed bythe Drvrsron ofWaterResources '7 \\ \5
a L — R KS De tOfA rrcultur
Reviwer == o APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO p g ©

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL VUSE

. Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application.- -
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to thrs appllcatron form )

' ;_"' To the Chlef Engrneer of the Drvrsron of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agrrculture
' 1320 Research Park Drrve Manhattan KS 66502 -

1 Name oprphcant(PleasePnnt) BRENDEN HIRT a
- Address: 30698 NW CHASE RD_ i . RN
~ City: GARNETT____ SRR State KS le Code 66032 o
. Telephone Number: 785)2041119 R
o ( T e lnb IA 3843

2T he:sourc_e of water is: I surface water |n Tnbutarles to Kenoma Creekt Tirils 14+ = 5(52
S S : ' (sream) T b Inz '#3956

"OR. - .- El groundwater ln-' POTI'AWATOMIE CREEK '
_ : Dot o (drarnage basm) ) _ _ _
- Certaln streams |n Kansas have minimum target ﬂows establrshed by: Iaw or may ‘be subject to’ admlnlstratlon
" when water. is released from storage for use- by water assurance district members.  If your application is
' . subject to these regulations on the date we receive your-application, you will bé sent the appropriate form to -
S complete and return to the D|V|S|on of. Water Resources: REDIVERSION OF 80 AF @ 1,600 GPM :

3'.1 ﬁ_fThe maxrmum quantrty of water deswed rs 100 (Storage) acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year AR
' ) .to be dlverted at a maxrmum rate of NF . gallons per mrnute OR : S cubrc feet per second

- Once your. applrcatron has been assrgned a prrorrty, the' requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum. 4
“requested quantity -of water under that priority number can NOT be increased.  Please be certain your - -
- requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity “of w water are approprlate and reasonable for
- your proposed prolect and areiin agreement W|th the D|V|sron of Water Resources requrrements o

" 4 '-The water is mtended to be- approprrated for (Check use mtended) _ ST e e
*‘(a) E]Artlfrcral Recharge (b) Ilrrrgat|on : (c) ] Recreatronal o '(d)"lj‘Water PoWer

_','(e) Ellndustrlal ' (t) l:lNlunrcrpal (g) E]Stockwatenng _ (h) ElSedlmentControl '
:;'(I) E]Do'm'estlc ' (J) E]Dewaterlng _ (k) ElHydrauhc Dredgrng (I) ElFlre Protectlon

: '(m) |:| Thermal Exchange (n) [:] Contamlnatlon Remedratlon

" .YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATI'ACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION .
TO SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE '

 |For office Use Only: : - - S
C|Fo. N oMD U meets KAR 531 (YES/NO) Use. )Q_JLSource GAS Founty £
fcode ____TREG .. Fee$ QO TR¥ ____ Recel tDate;d [

ByM)J Date ‘0‘99"\8 )
Check# I,QQ 3 e

vswm;mblRe'v;se-ameea; AL A o
G E s B E SCANNED wlu )igf B



| Frle No SD(L[V[

5 The locatlon of the proposed wells pump srtes or other works for drversron of water is:

- Note For the applrcatron to be accepted the pornt of drversron locatron must be descrrbed to at Ieast a
-~ 10 acre tract, unless you specifically. request.a 60 day period of time in whrch to Iocate the srte » o
o : wrthrnaspecrfrcally descrrbed minimal legal quarter section of fand. © - - . L )\
o j;’(A) One in the - SW quarter of the NE quarter of the - SE quarter of Sectron 25 more'pa'rtrcularly o 0\3;;:
‘ descrrbed as berng near a pornt 1 436 feet North and 733 feet West of the Southeast corner of sard %"3’ F

| 'A: sectron in Townshrp 19 South Range 17 EAST ANDERSON County, Kansas '

- (B) "One in the SE quarter of the NE quarter of the SE quarter of Sectron 25 more partrcularly ’%
', descrrbed as berng near a pornt 394 feet North and 186 feet West of the Southeast corner of said @{52

' sectron in Townshrp 19 South Range17 EAST ANDERSON County Kansas o

N

(C)/ One in the SW quarter of the NW quarter of the SE quarter of Sectron 25, more partrcularly descrrbed e
T as berng near a pornt 1450 feet North and 2450 feet ‘West of the: Southeast corner of said sectron rn'

X

. Townshrp 19 South Range 17 East ANDERSON County, Kansas = —F’\b l AZ |
(D) One ln the quarter of the " quarter of the quarter of Sectron | : more'p'a’rtlcularly_

' E descrrbed as berng near a pornt ) feet North and ; feet West of the Southeast corner of sald
' sectron in Townshrp South Range - East/West (crrcle one) -' County Kansas

Af the source of supply is: groundwater a separate applrcatron shall be frled for each proposed well or battery of .
' ‘wells except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%) mile radius in
7 the same local: source of supply whrch do not exceed a maxrmum drversron rate of 20 gallons per-. mrnute per well.

- A battery of wells is defrned as two or more wells connected to a-common pump bya ‘manifold; or not more than'

~ “four wells in the same local source of supply within'a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps
- not to exceed a total maximum dlversron rate of 800 gallons per: mrnute and whrch supply water to-a common
drstnbutron system ’ :

' 6 The owner. of the pornt of drversron |f other than the appllcant is (please prrnt)
APPLICANT -

(name_. address andtelephone_ number)

B l(name address and telephone number)

" You must provrde evrdence of Iegal access to, or control of the- pornt of drversron from the landowner or the '
: 'A'Iandowner’s ‘authorized- representatwe Provrde a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or otherﬂ o
- »document with thrs applrcatron In lreu thereof 'you may 'sign the followrng sworn statement :

O ‘I have Iegal access to, or control of, the pornt of drversron descrrbed in thrs applrcatron from the .
" landowner or the landowner's authorrzed representatrve L declare under penalty of perjury that
the- foregorng is true and correct. - ;

o Executed on. Dddm/ I—’ _ 2018_;-; o :
o SRR o ‘"\qulro.mt‘ '"‘lgrl.l"lrv‘ _
7. “The proposed prOJect for drversron of water wrll consrst of TWO DAMS AND RESERVOIRS

o (number of wells, pumps or dams, etc)r o
: :‘and (wrll be) completed (by) Summer 2019 (One rs exrstrng R{ -
L onth/Day ear - each was or w'll be completed)

- 8. V'The frrst actual applrcatron of water for the proposed benet‘ cral use was or is estrmate to be SUMMER 2019
] L __ N - o , Water Resource E (Mo/DayIYear) o
' R 3; ‘Received . - : :
R ML o 19 20 sc,ANNED
Sl ks Dept of Agrrculture ’



10.

11.

12.

File No. SO\HM

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion
works?

K Yes [ONo If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you-also made an appliéation for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [ Yes X No .

e If yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

To be determined by Structures Review. Limited runoff,_small structures.

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of
the section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range
numbers. Also, please show the following information:

(@) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other
diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the
North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind
within 2 mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name
and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please advise
us.

|

(c) If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) 7z mile downstream

and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map,
aerial photograph or plat. '

(e) Show the iocation of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other faCI|ltleS for conveying water from the point
of diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geologlcal Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same
diversion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent
modifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

FILE NO. 49,523 OVERLAPS IN PLACE OF USE AND ONE OF THE DAMS. The applicant has
submitted a Voluntary Dismissal form for this file, to be dismissed upon approval of this new

application. -
water Resoutees——
Quantity based on potential runoff from 75 acres x 16”/acre / 12 = 100 AF. Received

‘ NCT 19 2018

KS D%@&M@’%Q’tu re




f'v;fF]ue No§ Dlﬂ.:"l_ﬁ =

' 13 ‘ 'Furnlsh the followrng weII mformatlon rf the proposed approprlat|on |s for the use of g_roundwater If the
S well has not been completed g|ve mformatron obtained from test holes if. avallable ‘ :

N Informatlon below is from EI Test holes , |:| Well as completed . El DrrlIers log attached

 Well locatior as shown in paragraph No o (A) _— . (B) . (C)' (D) _.:

| g Date Drrlled . '_ ’

'-‘Total depth of well o

i Depth to water bearrng5formation '

' Depth to statlc water level

' Depth to bottom of pump mtake prpe e

| ":::-'?14.: ,’:::ZThe relatlonshrp of the applrcant to the proposed place where the water wrll be used is: that of

<. owner .
. (owner, tenant agent or otherwrse)

15, The owner(s) of the property where the water is used |f other than the applrcant is (please prrnt)

i(name, -a‘d_dress and telephone numb,er) j Ea

1 : .
(name address and telephone number)

16 - The underSIgned states that the mformatlon set forth above IS true to the best of hlslher knowledge and
S - that this applrcatlon is submitted i in good faith. _
Dated at o . Kansas, this _| / day of delu/ 018

(month) - o (yean) | .

szt s R T APPLICANT(S) SOCIAL SECURITY
S : " IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S)

By

' : ~(Ag_ent‘0r0fﬁoerS:ignature) T T _V ' - -andlor R
o S T o : APPLICANT(S)TAXPAYERID NO. (S) -
: (Agent:or:Ofﬁcer-:Please'l?rlnt): —
© AssistedbyDWS -~ 1 fVVTOPEKA FO  Date 9M8R2018.

(oft'ce/trtle) o

~Water Resources
Received

O%él&t%%%D

KS Dept Of Agrrculture o



IRRIGATION USE
"SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

;File No. f;ol L‘{’I

Name of Applicant (Please Print): BRENDEN HIRT

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record NAME: BRENDEN HIRT
ADDRESS: 30698 NW CHASE RD, GARNETT, KS 66032

S NEY b Nwu . SW4 SEY%
- s|Tt|R TOTAL
NE |Nw | sw | SE || NE | nw|sw | sE | N |[~nw|sw | sE [ NE|nw]sw] sE

25|19 7E ' 40 | 40 80

Landowner of Record NAME:

ADDRESS:

NEY NWY% SWY% SEY
sliTt]|R TOTAL
NE |Nw|sw|sE [ NE|Nw|sw]sE|NE|Nw|sw]|sE|| NE|~w|sw]| sE

Landowner of Record NAME: _

ADDRESS:

NEY NW% SWY% SEY
S T R TOTAL
NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE|NW|SW | SE || NE|NW|SW | SE || NE |[NW | SW | SE

Water Resources

Received
DWR 1-100.23 (Revised 07/07/2000) ' Page 1 of 2

ocT1oms |
KS Dept Of Agriculture CANNED



THE STATE

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Cht_ef Eng_iﬂr)&eher :
Kansas Department of Agriculture B Date:

Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 :
‘ C Re: FILE NO. 50,147:- AGREEMENT - Application For Hydra Pondster Projects

| understand that the diversion and storage of natural flows of surface water in a reservoir.is subject to the principles of
priority per K.S.A. 82a-707, namely that . the date of priority of every water right of every kind, determines the right to divert
and use water at any time wheit the supply is-not-sufficient t¢ satisfy-all water rights: ~Surface water stored in a reservoir is
administered under K.A.R. 5-6-9, which states that water lawfully stored within any reservoir authorized to store water for
subsequent beneficial use shall not be subject to administration unless senior water right holders downstream of the
reservoir make an appropriate request to have water bypassed to satisfy their senior water right within two weeks of the
runoff event, or any other time frame in which inflow to the reservoir could reasonably have been expected to be available
to the downstream senior water right if the reservoir had not |mp0unded the water

That the owner shall bypass natural flow and/or release water from storage when’ drreCted by the Chref Engineer or his
authorized representatlve in order to satisfy reasonable requests by senior water rights and permits,-and to comply with
any apphcable minimum desirable streamflow requirements. That for purposes of administration, all water contained within
the primary pools of the reservoirs shall be considered to be stored from natural flows.

That acceptable water flow meters shall be mstalled on all Piaces of Use, providing the total quantlty of water applied. This
total quantity of water will allow the Division of Water Resburces to determine the natural flow quantity that has been
diverted, in conjunction with the water flow meters installed on ail. non-reservoir sources (i.e. pump sites and/or wells).

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as" determlned by the Division of Water
Resources (DWR), when | would be required to bypass inflows or make releases at any or-all of the proposed reservoirs, to
be withdrawn, released or otherwise diverted from the reservoirs. | acknowledge and’ consent that all water in the
reservoirs is collected natural flows for purposes of administration and that this could influence my operation and
management of these reservoirs. | am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval if possible, of this application. -

The permit if approved will contain the following condition of approval

“That the-owner-shall Dypass-naturai fiow and/or release water from storage ‘when directed by the Chref Englneer or his
authorized representative, in order to satisfy reasonable -requests by senior water rights and permits, and to comply with
any applicable minimum desirable streamflow requirements. That for purposes of water right administration, all water
collected and stored in these reservoirs shall be considered to be natural flows.

WATER RESOURCES o
RECEIVED , ' , 7
. Signature of Owner or Agent
APR 0 3 2019 3 J

Beenden S fhet

XS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE (Print Owner or Agent Name) RN
State of Kansas )

) ss
County of )

| hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this
day of _¥-/ , 2019.

= SANDRA J. BAUGHER K mf
...@ Notary Public - State of Kan S OJAD

My Appt. Expires 3 7- Zojfs Notary Pub

SCANNED
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Topeka Field Office an— S a S Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298
Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Govetnor
January 31, 2019

THOMAS HERMAN EDWARDS JR
THOMAS HERMAN EDWARDS III
305 WOOD ST

WATER VALLEY MS 38965

Re: Pending Application, File No. 50,147
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Brenden Hirt has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 100 acre-feet of surface water per calendar year to be stored in three (3) proposed reservoirs,
and re-divert 80 acre-feet of the stored water for irrigation use. The proposed points of diversion (where
the dams cross the centerlines of the streams) are located in the Southeast Quarter (SE%4) of Section 25,
in Township 19 South, Range 17 East, Anderson County, Kansas. The dams would be located on small
tributary streams to Kenoma Creek.

Records in this office indicate that you own land along the stream in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's points of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments
or other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc:  Brenden Hirt

WHIE 2 RS ‘ \\,L‘D
- GRICULTURZ



Topeka Field Office Phone: 785-296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B ~ Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
January 31, 2019

GREGORY D & CAROL A MILLER
30183 NW BARTON RD
GARNETT KS 66032

Re: Pending Application, File No. 50,147
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Brenden Hirt has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 100 acre-feet of surface water per calendar year to be stored in three (3) proposed reservoirs,
and re-divert 80 acre-feet of the stored water for irrigation use. The proposed points of diversion (where
the dams cross the centerlines of the streams) are located in the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of Section 25,
in Township 19 South, Range 17 East, Anderson County, Kansas. The dams would be located on small
tributary streams to Kenoma Creek.

Records in this office indicate that you own land along the stream in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's points of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments
or other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

o §eermn

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc:  Brenden Hirt



Topeka Field Office Phone: 785-296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298
Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
January 31, 2019
DWYLAN & KAYLA HIRT
26752 NW CHASE RD
WESTPHALIA KS 66093

Re: Pending Application, File No. 50,147
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Brenden Hirt has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 100 acre-feet of surface water per calendar year to be stored in three (3) proposed reservoirs,
and re-divert 80 acre-feet of the stored water for irrigation use. The proposed points of diversion (where
the dams cross the centerlines of the streams) are located in the Southeast Quarter (SE4) of Section 25,
in Township 19 South, Range 17 East, Anderson County, Kansas. The dams would be located on small
tributary streams to Kenoma Creek.

Records in this office indicate that you own land along the stream in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's points of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments
or other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

fog Db

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc:  Brenden Hirt

sz RESOURCES
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Topeka Field Office
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B

Phone: 785-296-5733
Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
January 31,2019
BRENDEN HIRT
30698 NW CHASE RD

GARNETTKS 66032
Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,147
Dear Mr. Hirt:

As we discussed, enclosed is an agreement form for File No. 50,147, which is necessary for all Hydra-
Pondster projects (multiple reservoirs located on different streams). This Agreement must be signed,
notarized, and returned to our office in order to complete processing of your pending application
referenced above. This agreement provides specific criteria related to your proposed irrigation project.

Once you have signed the agreement form, and had the signature notarized, please mail them back to me,
at:

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
6531 SE FORBES AVENUE, SUITE B
TOPEKA KS 66619

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495.

Sincerely,
Douglas W. Schemm

Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

Enclosure

JN R RESOURCES
W FER:P‘:WED
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¥50, 147

Report DateWednesday, January 30 2019

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50147 00
BHEHHHEHEEEEERHEREEEE R R R R R R R R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50147 00 IRR

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:
1436 Feet North and 733 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 25 T 19S R 17E
SURFACE WATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit

A 49523 00 IRR KE S 0 -- SW NE SE 1436 733 25 19 17E 1 46.60 46.60 AF
A__ 49640 00 IRR KE S 5778 -- NW NW SE 2098 2630 31 19 18E 1 149.00 145.00 AF
A 50147 00 IRR AY S 0 -- SW NE SE 1436 733 25 19 17E 1 80.00 80.00 AF
Same 549 -- SE NE SE 1394 186 25 19 17E 2

**x*xx*%%x Authorized storage = .00 AF Additional storage = .00 AF

Same 1717 -- SW NW SE 1450 2450 25 19 17E 3

**x**x%x%% Authorized storage = .00 AF Additional storage = .00 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = 80.00 100.00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 195.60 226.60
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 275.60 326.60

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1436 Feet North and 733 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 25 T 19S R 17E
SURFACE WATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A 49523 00 IRR KE S
> BRENDEN HIRT

>

> 30698 NW CHASE RD

> GARNETT KS 66032

A 49640 00 IRR KE S
> MILLER FARMS

> 30183 NW BARTON RD
> GARNETT KS 66032

A 50147 00 IRR AY S
> BRENDEN HIRT

> 30698 NW CHASE RD

> GARNETT KS 66032 REsoUP\CES
\!\HERRECE\\/ED

APR 2 5 2019

o
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Report DateWednesday,

e e s S e e s R p e p e e p R SR R S e S e R S S S R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A

50147 00 IRR

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1394 Feet North and
SURFACE WATER ONLY

186 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 25

File Number

A
A_
A_

Same

50147 00 IRR AY S

*x*kkkk* Authorized storage

Same

**xxx*x* Authorized storage

Use ST SR Dist (ft)
49523 00 IRR KE S
49640 00 IRR KE S

549
5433
549
0

2265

Q3 Q2 Q1

Q4 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng

-~ SW NE SE 1436 733 25 19 17E 1

-- NW NW SE 2098 2630 31 19 18E 1

-- SW NE SE 1436 733 25 19 17E 1

-- SE NE SE 1394 186 25 19 17E 2
.00 AF Additional storage = 00 AF

-~ SW NW SE 1450 2450 25 15 17E 3
.00 AF Additional storage = 00 AF

ID Batt Auth Quan

TOTAL

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEC CTR of a battery.

Net Quantities Authorized:

Requested Amount
Permitted Amount
Inspected Amount
Pro_Cert Amount
Certified Amount
Vested
AMOUNT

Amount

(AF)
(aF)
(aF)
(AF)
(aF)
(aF)
(AF)

Direct
80.00
195.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
275.60

.00
326.60

A wpn

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within

1394 Feet North and

SURFACE WATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

2.00 miles of point defined as:

change unde:

indicates a

F the file number.

file number|.

T 198 R 17E

46.60 46.60
149.00 145.00
80.00 80.00

well in the battery.

186 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 25 T 198 R 17E

January 30 2012

Add Quan Unit

AF
AF
AF

File Number

A—

49523 00 IRR KE S

> BRENDEN HIRT

> 30698 NW CHASE RD
> GARNETT KS 66032

49640 00 IRR KE S

> MILLER FARMS

> 30183 NW BARTON RD
> GARNETT KS 66032

50147 00 IRR AY S

> BRENDEN HIRT

>

Use ST SR



.Report DateWednesday, January 3Q 2019
> 30698 NW CHASE RD
> GARNETT KS 66032

R L R T R o L S L T T S R S S S F B A B S S S R i e
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50147 00 IRR
Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1450 Feet North and 2450 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 25 T 198 R 17E
SURFACE WATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 49523 00 IRR KE S 1717 -- SW NE SE 1436 733 25 19 17E 1 46.60 46.60 AF
A__ 49640 00 IRR KE S 6953 -- NW NW SE 2098 2630 31 19 18E 1 149.00 149.00 AF
A 50147 00 IRR AY S 1717 -- SW NE SE 1436 H33 25 19 17E 1 80.00 80.00 AF
Same 2265 -- SE NE SE 1394 186 25 19 17E 2

k*kkkk*x Authorized storage = .00 AF Additional storage = .00 AF

Same 0 -- SW NW SE 1450 2450 25 19 17E 3

**xxk%* Authorized storage = .00 AF Additional storage = .00 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = 80.00 100.00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 195.60 226.60

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL. AMOUNT (AF) = 275.60 326.60

An * after the source of supply'indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file nuﬁber.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1450 Feet North and 2450 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 25 T 19S R 17E
SURFACE WATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A__ 49523 00 IRR KE S
> BRENDEN HIRT

>

> 30698 NW CHASE RD

> GARNETT KS 66032

A 49640 00 IRR KE S
> MILLER FARMS

>

> 30183 NW BARTON RD

> GARNETT KS 66032

A 50147 00 IRR AY § WATER RESOL RCES
RECEIVED

APR 9 5 2019

f : T \E
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}Report DateWednesday, January 30 2019
> BRENDEN HIRT

> 30698 NW CHASE RD
> GARNETT KS 66032
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' ' BRENDEN HIRT - SITE MAP
NEW APPLICATION
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. Upstreafn and.Dm)v_nsti'eam: I‘.andown:ers Within “Mile

Upstream~

jAppIit:'ant: owns all Iénd-upstréam_of th_iS'projéct, ;

* Downstream

* THOMAS HERMAN EDWARDS JRAND

THDMAS HERMAN EDWARSD IH o

. '305WOO0DST -~

26752 NW CHASERD
- WESTPHAL]A ks 66093

o WATERVALLEY MS 38965 | -

DWYLAI_\I &'KAYLA HIRT

. GREGORYD&CAROLAMILLER

~'30183 NW BARTON RD.
' GARNETT KS 66032

~ Water Resources
- Received

0C7 19 2018

KS Dept Of Agrlculture' |

SCANNED
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900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Torexa, KS 66612

Prone: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1320 ResearcH Parxk DRIvE

ManmarTan, KS 66502

PronE: (785) 564-6700
Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
- Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

10/24/2018
BRENDEN HIRT
30698 NW CHASE RD
GARNETT, KS 66032

RE: = Application, File No. 50147

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a
large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they
are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance
with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the
application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If
you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733.
If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum
New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources

SCANNED



NEW STREAM WORKSHEET
es (CH ' | Date: [1//F/(§
File No. 501471

Basin Name: FO Ha oo to mnm /‘@, Chrée k. Basin No. & 4
Stream Name: K@/l 0 o C// ecek TRIB A

Stream location (confluence with parent stream):

Section Zﬂg,Township ( q South, Range /7 (East)

Map Color Coding:

Basin Stream — Blue

Named Main Stream off Basin Stream — Yellow

Named Stream off Main Stream — Green

Unnamed Trib (1, 2, 3, 4, etc.) — Pink

Unnamed Trib to Unnamed Trib (A, B, C, etc.) — Orange

Unnamed Trib to Unnamed Trib to Unnamed Trib (1, 2, 3, etc.) — Purple

3952
Stream No. % . % l;"' a (Computer assigned - entered by data entry staff)

Date Entered l'b/ \\]ZO\X By (/(/’4

DWR 1-676 (02-19-2004)



BRENDEN HIRT - SITE MAP
NEW APPLICATION

ity PmposedPoﬂsostnn 2d-ns
‘-;,,_;‘r:, 1436'N& 733 W
1,394'N & 186" W

@ Pososeapamiatnersen  1:12,000  WARRILS Loncounes aacen

//////| Proposed Place of Use | Received
OEF-+9-2018 SCANNED

KS Dept Of Agriculture




N
BRENDEN HIRT - SITE MAP
FILE NO. 50,147

1,436'N & 733' W
| 1,394'N & 186' W
1,450'N & 2,450' W

Southeast Corner of Section 25

| Township 19 South f ;
| | Range 17 East \ : / /
~ T 5 2 T } i ‘
“ b A i ‘} i 31 ;‘ ﬂ

e s e i

R o {

1070 - 2 :

Copyright: 627( )13 National Geographic Séciéty,)i—cubed

@ Proposed Point of Diversion /0 1ﬁ »12 {)bo All Upstream and Downstream Landowners adjacent
B k) to the streams have been identified.
/// //] Proposed Place of Use
< APR 2 5 2019

im



@ Proposed Point of Diversion

BRENDEN HIRT - SITE MAP
FILE NO. 50,147

; 33 Acres of Drainage
41 Acres of Drainage .

Proposed Points of Diversion - 3 dafms
1,436'N & 733' W

1,394'N & 186' W

1,450'N & 2,450' W

Southeast Corner of Section 25
Township 19 South
Range 17 East

Seuree:; Esil, DighelClobe, CeoEye, Bamnstar
USBA; USGS, AcioCRIDIGN, end e @IS

1 V: 1 2 ,OOO m Proposed Place of Use

~ o r 2010
APR 9 5 2013




